503120448 12/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3167056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOVER SYSTEMS, INC.	02/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HILL PHOENIX, INC.
Street Address:	2016 GEES MILL ROAD
City:	CONYERS
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13908972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com, cfitzsimmons@foley.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN M. LAZARUS

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET N.W., SUITE 600

Address Line 2: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060507-1500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. LAZARUS
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Lazarus/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name_Change#page1.tif source=Name_Change#page2.tif source=Name_Change#page3.tif

PATENT 503120448 REEL: 034717 FRAME: 0464



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "DOVER SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DOVER SYSTEMS, INC." TO "HILL PHOENIX, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008, AT 1:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

2419337 8100

080826325

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindra

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6768014

DATE: 08-01-08

PATENT REEL: 034717 FRAME: 0465

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:13 PM 07/29/2008 FILED 01:09 PM 07/29/2008 SRV 080826325 - 2419337 FILE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

DOVER SYSTEMS, INC.

Dover Systems, Inc., ("the Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

A. The name of the Corporation prior to any change effected by this

Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is Dover Systems, Inc.

B. The corporation filed its original Certificate of Incorporation with the

Delaware Secretary of State on July 18, 1994, under the name of Hill Phoenix, Inc.

C. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, which both restates and amends the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE 1

The name of the corporation is Hill PHOENIX, Inc., (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE 2

The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, New Castle County, and the name of its registered agent as such address is Corporation Service Company.

ARTICLE 3

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

ARTICLE 4

The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is ten thousand (10,000), consisting of one class only, designated Common Stock, \$1.00 per value per share.

PATENT REEL: 034717 FRAME: 0466

ARTICLE 5

No director of the Corporation shall be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, provided, however, that the foregoing clause shall not apply to any liability of a director (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or it's stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or that involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of the law, (iii) for any act, omission or event within the scope of Section 174 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, or (iv) for any transaction form which the director derived an improper personal benefit. If the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware, is amended to authorize corporate action further limiting or eliminating the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be limited or eliminated to the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as so amended. Any repeal or modification of the foregoing provision shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

ARTICLE 6

The Board of Directors of the Corporation is expressly authorized and empowered to adopt, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation subject to the power of the stockholders to amend or repeal Bylaws made by the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE 7

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by law, and all rights and powers conferred herein on stockholders, directors, officers or others are subject to this reserved power.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be executed on its behalf this 1st day of February, 2008.

Thomas Callahan

TZ alla

Secretary

PATENT REEL: 034717 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 12/31/2014